MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1911

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1911

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1911

Спар. 114

Chapter 114.

Resolve in favor of the Maine Seed Improvement Association.

Maine Seed Improvement Association, in fayor of. Resolved, that the sum of five hundred dollars be and hereby is appropriated for the use of the Maine Seed Improvement Association for the year nineteen hundred and eleven, and a like sum for the year nineteen hundred and twelve, for the purpose of encouraging the breeding and development of pure seed; said appropriation to be expended in employing speakers, paying premiums and all other necessary expenses of holding an annual meeting of said association in Maine. This appropriation shall be paid to the secretary of the Maine Seed Improvement Association, upon the presentation of the proper vouchers.

Approved March 28, 1911.

Chapter 115.

Resolve in favor of the towns of Solon and Embden in Somerset County.

Bridge between Solon and Embden, in favor of, Resolved, that the sum of thirteen thousand six hundred forty-five dollars and twenty-two cents be and hereby is appropriated to complete the erection of a bridge between the towns of Solon and Embden in Somerset county, the same to be expended under the direction of the governor and council.

Approved March 28, 1911.

Chapter 116.

Resolve in favor of Edward Fahey of Lewiston.

Edward Fahey, in favor of. Resolved, that there be paid to the said Edward Fahey of Lewiston the sum of six dollars per month payable quarterly, from the fund appropriated for military pensions, and to begin April first, nineteen hundred and eleven.

Approved March 28, 1911.